
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

4/1(金) 晴れ時々曇り 8.1 4.1 2,124.8 93,491 93,491 68,950 135.6

4/2(土) 晴れ 8.6 11.8 3,293.0 144,892 238,383 137,901 172.9

4/3(日) 晴れ 14.0 11.8 3,152.1 138,692 377,076 206,851 182.3

4/4(月) 晴れ時々曇り 13.2 0.0 1,034.3 45,509 422,585 275,802 153.2

4/5(火) 晴れ 16.6 9.7 2,875.5 126,522 549,107 344,752 159.3

4/6(水) 晴れ時々曇り 16.7 3.4 1,631.9 71,804 620,910 413,703 150.1

4/7(木) 晴れのち一時雨 14.8 8.1 2,392.6 105,274 726,185 482,653 150.5

4/8(金) 晴れ時々曇り 9.9 3.4 2,093.2 92,101 818,286 551,603 148.3

4/9(土) 晴れ 22.6 12.0 3,124.2 137,465 955,750 620,554 154.0

4/10(日) 晴れ 25.1 11.0 2,848.8 125,347 1,081,098 689,504 156.8

4/11(月) 晴れ 26.5 11.0 2,723.8 119,847 1,200,945 758,455 158.3

4/12(火) 晴れ 23.6 11.9 2,931.8 128,999 1,329,944 827,405 160.7

4/13(水) 晴れ一時雨 19.2 1.1 1,085.1 47,744 1,377,688 896,355 153.7

4/14(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 12.6 1.1 1,348.8 59,347 1,437,036 965,306 148.9

4/15(金) 曇り一時雨 9.9 0.0 549.6 24,182 1,461,218 1,034,256 141.3

4/16(土) 晴れ一時雨 10.7 2.0 1,653.2 72,741 1,533,959 1,103,207 139.0

4/17(日) 晴れ 16.5 12.4 3,229.9 142,116 1,676,074 1,172,157 143.0

4/18(月) 晴れ時々曇り 18.2 7.7 2,141.5 94,226 1,770,300 1,241,108 142.6

4/19(火) 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 10.6 3,073.4 135,230 1,905,530 1,310,058 145.5

4/20(水) 晴れ 20.6 12.5 3,170.7 139,511 2,045,041 1,379,008 148.3

4/21(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 25.4 10.9 2,904.0 127,776 2,172,817 1,447,959 150.1

4/22(金) 曇り一時雨 17.5 0.0 666.6 29,330 2,202,147 1,516,909 145.2

4/23(土) 晴れ一時雨 16.1 4.6 1,066.6 46,930 2,249,078 1,585,860 141.8

4/24(日) 曇り時々晴れ 21.4 6.4 2,223.4 97,830 2,346,907 1,654,810 141.8

4/25(月) 晴れ時々曇り 22.2 6.8 2,485.4 109,358 2,456,265 1,723,760 142.5

4/26(火) 曇りのち時々雨 22.0 0.0 867.8 38,183 2,494,448 1,792,711 139.1

4/27(水) 晴れ一時雨 21.8 4.7 1,830.7 80,551 2,574,999 1,861,661 138.3

4/28(木) 晴れ 16.4 12.8 3,193.9 140,532 2,715,530 1,930,612 140.7

4/29(金) 曇りのち雨 15.7 0.8 956.6 42,090 2,757,621 1,999,562 137.9

4/30(土) 晴れ一時雨 12.7 10.0 2,018.1 88,796 2,846,417 2,068,513 137.6
℃ h 64,691.3

17.1 6.75 2,156.4

4.69 1,641.7  月目標値 ¥68,950
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